Model No.: Brass Conduit system
Applicant: Aldo Bernardi srl
via Vittorio Veneto, 7
31017 Pieve del Grappa - TV - Italy
Manufacturer: Aldo Bernardi srl
via Vittorio Veneto, 7
31017 Pieve del Grappa - TV - Italy
Issued by: First Group sas

Non standard test method: N/A
Trade Mark: Aldo Bernardi srl
Model/Type designation: Brass Conduit system
Test Item Description: Metallic conduit system
Ratings: 1000V a.c. / 1500V d.c.
Possible test verdict
N/A test case does not apply to the test object
P (pass) test object does meet the requirement
F (fail) test object does not meet the requirement
Decisional rule The judgment / declaration of conformity is assigned taking into account only the
numerical values of the measurands reported in this document or the data
obtained in the visual inspection.
Tested by : laboratory technician     Valter Benetton     ________________________
Approved by: laboratory manager      Giorgio Lovisetto    ________________________
General remarks:
_ Applied clauses of IEC 61386-21.
_ Annex 1: Tables
_ Annex 2: Photo Documentation.
_ Annex 3: Laboratory Equipments.
Conduit systems for cable management
Unless otherwise specified, test are made under normal conditions at an ambient temperature within the range of 18°C to
28°C, RH 45% to 75%.
TEST REPORT
EN IEC 61386-21
This report includes the following parts:
Part 21: Particular requirements - Rigid conduit system
Throughout this report a comma is used as the decimal separator.
02306353LN-00 Page 2 of 11
Conduit system classification coding:
Type of conduit …………………………………..:
Type of conduit …………………………………..:
Type of conduit fitting …………………………….:
Conduit fitting – quantity ………………………...:
Conduit fitting – type(s) ………………………….:
Conduit fitting – colour(s) ……………………….:
Method for connection …………………………..:
Resistance to compression …………………….:
Resistance to impact …………………………….:
Resistance to bending …………………………..:
Electrical characteristics ………………………..:
Resistance to external influences ……………...:
Resistance against corrosion …………………..:
Resistance to flame propagation ……………….:
4 Heavy compression strenght
4 Heavy impact strenght
5 -45°C lower temperature range
7 +400°C upper temperature range
1 Rigid (no bending)
1 With electrical continuity
4 Protect against solid foreign objects of 1 mm diameter and greater
0 No protection aginst ingress of water
2 Medium resistance to corrosion inside and outside
1 Very light tensile strenght
LIN.1.0 brass tube Ø20 mm
LIN.2.0 brass tube Ø16 mm
LIN.3.0 brass tube Ø10 mm
CUR.1 bent brass tube Ø20 mm
CUR.2 bent brass tube Ø16 mm
CUR.3 bent brass tube Ø10 mm
SUP.1 wall support in brass cast for tube Ø20 mm
SUP.2 wall support in brass cast for tube Ø16 mm
SUP.3 wall support in brass cast for tube Ø10 mm
RAC.1 wall connection in brass cast for tube Ø20 mm
RAC.2 wall connection in brass cast for tube Ø16 mm
RAC.3 wall connection in brass cast for tube Ø10 mm
VOL.1 brass head to head connection for tube Ø20 mm
VOL.2 brass head to head connection for tube Ø16 mm
VOL.3 brass head to head connection for tube Ø10 mm
Test item particulars:
☒ metallic ☐ non metallic ☐ composite